GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: P.W.D. (Roads): ASSAM CHANDMARI: GUWAHATI-3

No. CEM/02/2022/3

Dated Guwahati the 1st February, 2022

Press Notice

The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites proposals from prospective bidders for the work -" Construction of Ropeway over river Brahmaputra connecting Biswanath Ghat and Umatumani Island at Biswanath Ghat, Biswanath District, Assam on Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) mode-CEN Standard. The details may be seen at website www.assamtenders.gov.in.

Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

Memo No. CEM/02/2022/3-A Copy to: -

Dated Guwahati the 1st February, 2022

- 1. The Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam , Public Works Roads Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 with a request to publish the notice in 1(one) widely circulated National English daily of Kolkata Edition and 1(one) widely circulated local English daily on or before 7/02/2022 and requested to furnish one copy of each issue of the circulated News Paper to the undersigned for records. The bills should be sent to Assam State Road Board through the undersigned for payment in due course. Enclosed: 4(four) spare copies
- 4. The Director of Printing & Stationary, Govt. of Assam, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 for information with a request to publish the notice in Assam Gazette on or before 7/02/2022 Enclosed: 2(two) spare copies.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, PWRD, Biswanath District Territorial Road Division, Biswanath Chariali, Assam for information and wide circulation.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, PWRD, Tezpur Road Circle, Tezpur, for information and wide circulation
- 7. The Nodal Officer, IT, O/o Chief Engineer, PWD(Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information and necessary action.
 - 8. Notice Board.

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads)
Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

P